
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-1290 Name: Deerfield Road Bike Path from Saunders Road to
Wilmot Road: Change Order No. 10.

Status:Type: committee action item Joint Committee

File created: In control:2/26/2009 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/4/2009

Title: Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 10 in the amount of $81,254.33 for required
revisions to the contract for the Deerfield Road Bike Path from Saunders Road to Wilmot Road and
designated as Section 02-0034-01-BT.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. C O 10 Sig Pg_20090226090256.pdf, 2. C O 10 deerfield_20090226090210.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedFinancial & Administrative
Committee

3/4/2009 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

3/4/2009 1 Pass

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 10 in the amount of $81,254.33 for
required revisions to the contract for the Deerfield Road Bike Path from Saunders Road to Wilmot
Road and designated as Section 02-0034-01-BT.

· Deerfield Road Bike Path from Saunders Road to Wilmot Road: Change Order No. 10.

· Change orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over
10%.

· The Deerfield Road Bike Path project is under contract at unit prices originally totaling $2,143,834.73.

· This change order #10 is an increase of $81,254.33 and is a pre-final balancing change order for field
measurements of completed work.

· The major cost with earlier change orders was mainly due to the re-design of 4 walls that are part of
the tunnel under the Tollway ramp.  The original bid material, small modular block, was later found to
be limited only to wall heights of 7’ or less due to IDOT policies.  For this project’s taller walls of about
14’, LCDOT changed the wall material to a heavy block material to comply.

· Several other field changes to address unforeseen circumstances contributed as well.  Many of these
addressed safety concerns such as adding a truck detour so long vehicles did not have to negotiate
the tight conditions on the Tollway ramp during construction.

· Summary:  original awarded contract was bid as unit prices and estimated quantities for $2,143,834.73;
change Order No. 1-9 was $212,265.32; change order No. 10 is $81,254.33.  Sum of all changes is
$293,519.65.

Lake County Illinois Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

